



Yet Another English

Гаджеты на английском

106 слов

с переводом и примерами

Слова подборки

accessory ək'sesəri **B1**

аксессуары

something extra that you wear or carry to add to your appearance, such as a bag or jewellery

She bought a scarf and other accessories to match her dress.

Она купила шарф и другие аксессуары, чтобы подобрать их к платью.

airplane mode /'eəpleɪn məʊd/ **B1**

режим полёта

A setting on a phone or other device that turns off wireless communication, such as calls, Wi-Fi, and Bluetooth.

Please switch your phone to airplane mode during the flight.

Пожалуйста, переведите телефон в режим полёта во время полёта.

android /'ændrɔɪd/ **B2**

андроид

a robot that looks like a human

In the movie, an android helps the hero save the world.

В фильме андроид помогает герою спасти мир.

app æp **A2**

приложение

a computer program or piece of software designed for a particular purpose, especially on a mobile device

I downloaded a new app for editing photos.

Я скачал новое приложение для редактирования фотографий.

app store /'æp ,stɔː/ **A2**

магазин приложений

an online shop where you can download software applications for mobile devices or computers

I downloaded a new game from the app store.

Я скачал новую игру из магазина приложений.

application /,æplɪ'keɪʃən/ **B1**

заявка

a formal written request for something, such as a job or permission

She sent her job application yesterday.

Она отправила заявку на работу вчера.

back up 'bæk ʌp (B1)

сдавать назад

to move backwards, especially in a vehicle

She backed the car up into the garage.

Она заехала на машине задним ходом в гараж.

battery 'bætri (A2)

батарея

a device that stores and produces electricity, used to power things like phones and cars

The battery in my phone died completely before the end of the day.

Аккумулятор моего телефона полностью разрядился ещё до конца дня.

battery drain 'bætəri dreɪn (B2)

разряд батареи

The process of a battery losing power, especially quickly.

The app causes significant battery drain on my phone.

Это приложение вызывает значительный разряд батареи на моём телефоне.

battery life /'bætəri laɪf/ (B1)

время работы батареи

the length of time a battery can provide power before it needs to be recharged or replaced.

The new smartphone has a battery life of up to 12 hours.

У нового смартфона время работы батареи составляет до 12 часов.

battery saver /'bætəri 'seɪvə/ (B1)

режим энергосбережения

A feature on a device that reduces power consumption to extend battery life.

Turn on battery saver to make your phone last longer.

Включите режим энергосбережения, чтобы телефон работал дольше.

bluetooth /'bluːtuːθ/ (A2)

блютуз

a wireless technology for exchanging data over short distances

I connected my phone to the car via Bluetooth.

Я подключил телефон к машине через блютуз.

bluetooth speaker 'bluːtuːθ 'spiːkə (A2)

блютуз-колонка

A wireless speaker that connects to devices via Bluetooth.

I play music on my Bluetooth speaker at the beach.

Я слушаю музыку на своей блютуз-колонке на пляже.

brightness /'braɪtnəs/ **A2**

яркость

the quality of being full of light or shining strongly

The brightness of the sun hurt my eyes.

Яркость солнца резала мне глаза.

button 'bʌtən **A1**

пуговица

a small round object on clothing used to fasten it, or a small switch you press to operate a machine

Press the green button to start the machine.

Нажмите зелёную кнопку, чтобы запустить машину.

cable /'keɪbl/ **B2**

кабель

a thick wire or set of wires covered with plastic, used for carrying electricity or signals

The engineer connected the cable to the power supply.

Инженер подключил кабель к источнику питания.

charge /tʃɑːdʒ/ **B1**

плата

an amount of money you have to pay for something

Is there a charge for parking here?

Здесь парковка платная?

charger /'tʃɑːdʒə/ **A2**

зарядное устройство

a device used to put electricity into a battery

I need to buy a new charger for my phone.

Мне нужно купить новое зарядное устройство для телефона.

click /kɪk/ **A2**

нажимать

to press a mouse button or tap a link on a screen to select something

Click on the icon to open the application.

Нажмите на иконку, чтобы открыть приложение.

cloud storage klaʊd 'stɔːrɪdʒ **B1**

облачное хранилище

A service that lets you store data on remote servers accessed via the internet.

I use cloud storage to back up my photos.

Я использую облачное хранилище для резервного копирования фотографий.

compact /kəm'pækt/ (B2)

компактный

small and taking up little space; arranged closely together

The apartment is compact but well-designed.

Квартира компактная, но хорошо спланированная.

connect /kə'nekt/ (B1)

соединять

To join two or more things together; to link.

Can you connect this cable to the TV?

Ты можешь подключить этот кабель к телевизору?

controller /kən'trəʊlə/ (B1)

контролёр

a person or thing that controls something

The air traffic controller guided the plane to land safely.

Авиадиспетчер направил самолёт на безопасную посадку.

crash /kræʃ/ (B1)

авария

A sudden violent accident involving a vehicle; also a loud sudden sound

She was injured in a car crash on the motorway.

Она получила травму в автомобильной аварии на шоссе.

crystal clear /ˌkrɪstl 'kliə/ (B2)

абсолютно ясный

extremely easy to understand; not ambiguous

The instructions are crystal clear: do not touch the red button.

Инструкции абсолютно ясны: не трогайте красную кнопку.

cutting-edge 'kʌtɪŋ ,edʒ (B2)

передовой

very modern and using the newest ideas or technology

The company is known for its cutting-edge research in artificial intelligence.

Компания известна своими передовыми исследованиями в области искусственного интеллекта.

data /'deɪtə/ (B2)

данные

facts, numbers, or information, especially when collected or stored electronically

We need to analyze the data before making a decision.

Нам нужно проанализировать данные, прежде чем принимать решение.

device /dɪ'vaɪs/ **B1**

устройство

a piece of equipment or a tool made for a particular purpose

You can access the app from any mobile device.

Вы можете получить доступ к приложению с любого мобильного устройства.

disconnect ,dɪskə'nekt **B2**

отключить

to separate something from something else it is connected to, or to stop a device from working by removing the power supply

Please disconnect the cable before turning off the machine.

Перед выключением машины, пожалуйста, отсоедините кабель.

do not disturb /duː nɒt dɪ'stɜːb/ **A2**

не беспокоить

A request or sign asking people not to interrupt or bother someone.

Please hang the 'Do Not Disturb' sign on the door if you don't want to be interrupted.

Пожалуйста, повесьте табличку «Не беспокоить» на дверь, если не хотите, чтобы вас прерывали.

download ,daʊn'ləʊd **A2**

скачивать

to copy data from the internet or another computer to your own device

You can download the app for free from the app store.

Приложение можно бесплатно скачать из магазина приложений.

drone drəʊn **B1**

дрон

an unmanned aircraft or ship guided by remote control

The drone took aerial photos of the city.

Дрон сделал аэрофотоснимки города.

durable /'djʊərəbl/ **B2**

прочный

able to last a long time without breaking or getting damaged

These boots are made of durable leather.

Эти ботинки сделаны из прочной кожи.

face id feɪs aɪ'diː **B1**

распознавание лиц

a system that uses a person's face to unlock a device or confirm their identity

My phone uses Face ID to unlock.

Мой телефон использует Face ID для разблокировки.

factory reset /'fæktəri ,ri:'set/ **B2**

сброс к заводским настройкам

A process that returns a device to its original settings, erasing all user data and personal settings.

If your phone is slow, try a factory reset.

Если ваш телефон работает медленно, попробуйте сброс к заводским настройкам.

fingerprint 'fɪŋɡəprɪnt **B1**

отпечаток пальца

a mark made by the tip of a finger, used for identification

The police found fingerprints on the window.

Полиция обнаружила отпечатки пальцев на окне.

fitness tracker /'fɪtnəs ,trækə/ **B1**

фитнес-трекер

a wearable electronic device that monitors physical activity, heart rate, sleep, etc.

She uses a fitness tracker to count her steps and monitor her heart rate.

Она использует фитнес-трекер, чтобы считать шаги и следить за пульсом.

freeze /fri:z/ **A2**

замерзать

To become extremely cold or turn to ice; to make something very cold

The pipes froze last winter because the heating was turned off.

Трубы замёрзли прошлой зимой, потому что отопление было выключено.

gadget 'ɡædʒɪt **B1**

гаджет

a small electronic device or tool that does a useful job

He loves buying new kitchen gadgets.

Он любит покупать новые кухонные гаджеты.

game console geɪm 'kɒnsəʊl **A2**

игровая консоль

A device designed for playing video games on a TV or screen.

My brother spends hours playing on his game console.

Мой брат часами играет на своей игровой консоли.

glitch ɡlɪtʃ **B2**

сбой

a small, temporary problem in a machine or computer system

The game crashed due to a software glitch.

Игра вылетела из-за программного сбоя.

hardware /'hɑ:dweə/ **B2**

аппаратное обеспечение

the physical parts of a computer or electronic system

The software is great, but you need better hardware to run it smoothly.

Программное обеспечение отличное, но для его плавной работы нужно более мощное железо.

headphones /'hedfəʊnz/ **A2**

наушники

a device with two speakers worn over the ears to listen to audio privately

She put on her headphones to listen to music.

Она надела наушники, чтобы послушать музыку.

home screen /'həʊm skri:n/ **A2**

главный экран

The main screen on a smartphone, tablet, or computer that shows icons and widgets and from which you can open apps or programs.

Swipe left on the home screen to see all your apps.

Проведите пальцем влево по главному экрану, чтобы увидеть все ваши приложения.

install /ɪn'stɔ:l/ **B1**

установить

To put a piece of software onto a computer so that it is ready to use

I need to install the new version of the app.

Мне нужно установить новую версию приложения.

interface /'ɪntəfeɪs/ **B2**

интерфейс

a device or program that allows a user to communicate with a computer

The user interface of this app is very intuitive.

Пользовательский интерфейс этого приложения очень интуитивен.

laptop /'læptɒp/ **B2**

ноутбук

a portable computer that is small enough to use on your lap

She takes her laptop everywhere so she can work remotely.

Она везде берёт ноутбук, чтобы работать удалённо.

lock screen /'lɒk skri:n/ **A2**

экран блокировки

the screen on a phone, tablet, or computer that you see when the device is locked, usually showing the time and notifications

I saw a notification on my lock screen.

Я увидел уведомление на экране блокировки.

low power mode

ləʊ 'paʊə məʊd

B1

режим энергосбережения

A setting on a device that reduces power consumption to save battery life.

I turned on low power mode to make my phone last longer.

Я включил режим энергосбережения, чтобы телефон работал дольше.

mac

mæk

B1

плащ

a type of coat that keeps you dry in the rain

Don't forget your mac – it's raining outside.

Не забудь свой плащ – на улице дождь.

memory

'meməri

A1

память

the ability to remember things; a thought of something from the past

She has an excellent memory for names and faces.

У неё отличная память на имена и лица.

memory card

/'meməri kɑ:d/

B1

карта памяти

a small electronic device used to store data, such as photos or files, for use in digital cameras, phones, or computers

I need to buy a new memory card for my camera because the old one is full.

Мне нужно купить новую карту памяти для камеры, потому что старая заполнена.

operating system

/'ɒp.ər.eɪ.tɪŋ ,sɪs.təm/

B1

операционная система

the main software that controls a computer's basic functions, such as managing files, running programs, and connecting to devices.

Windows and macOS are popular operating systems for personal computers.

Windows и macOS – популярные операционные системы для персональных компьютеров.

OS

/,əʊ'es/

B2

ОС

abbreviation for operating system: the main software that runs a computer

The new OS has a better user interface.

У новой ОС лучший пользовательский интерфейс.

pair

peə

A1

пара

Two things of the same type used together; two people or things

She bought a new pair of shoes.

Она купила новую пару туфель.

password /'pɑ:swɜ:d/ **B1**

пароль

a secret word or combination of letters and numbers that you type to get access to a computer system or account

Make sure you use a strong password with letters, numbers, and symbols.
Убедитесь, что вы используете надёжный пароль с буквами, цифрами и символами.

performance /pə'fɔ:məns/ **A2**

выступление

an act of performing a play, concert, or other entertainment

The performance was excellent.
Выступление было отличным.

play store pleɪ stɔ: **A2**

Google Play

The official online store for Android apps, games, and other digital content.

I downloaded the game from the Play Store.
Я скачал игру из Play Store.

plug in /plʌg 'ɪn/ **A2**

включать в розетку

to connect a piece of electrical equipment to the main electricity supply or to another piece of equipment by pushing a plug into a socket

Don't forget to plug in the charger.
Не забудь включить зарядное устройство в розетку.

port /pɔ:t/ **B1**

порт

a town or city with a harbour where ships load and unload goods or passengers

The ship arrived at the port early in the morning.
Корабль прибыл в порт рано утром.

portable /'pɔ:təbl/ **B1**

портативный

able to be carried or moved easily

I bought a portable charger for my phone.
Я купил портативное зарядное устройство для телефона.

power bank /'paʊə bæŋk/ **A2**

внешний аккумулятор

A portable device used to charge electronic devices like phones and tablets.

I always carry a power bank when I travel so my phone doesn't die.
Я всегда ношу с собой внешний аккумулятор в поездках, чтобы телефон не разрядился.

press /pres/ **B1**

пресса

newspapers and magazines, or the journalists who write for them

The press reported on the new government policy.

Пресса сообщила о новой правительственной политике.

processor 'prəʊsesə **B2**

процессор

The central part of a computer that performs calculations and controls operations.

This computer has a fast processor.

У этого компьютера быстрый процессор.

ram /ræm/ **B2**

таранить

To hit or push something with great force

The car rammed into the barrier at high speed.

Машина на большой скорости врезалась в барьер.

reboot /,ri:'bu:t/ **B2**

перезагружать

to start a computer or other device again

If the program freezes, reboot your computer.

Если программа зависнет, перезагрузите компьютер.

recharge /,ri:'tʃɑ:dʒ/ **B1**

заряжать

to put electricity into a battery again so that it can work

I need to recharge my phone battery.

Мне нужно зарядить аккумулятор телефона.

restart /,ri:'stɑ:t **B1**

перезагружать

to start a computer or device again

If the program freezes, restart your computer.

Если программа зависнет, перезагрузите компьютер.

restore /rɪ'stɔ:/ **B1**

восстанавливать

to bring back something to its earlier state or condition; to repair something old

The old church was beautifully restored to its original condition.

Старая церковь была прекрасно реставрирована до первоначального состояния.

screen /skri:n/ **A2**

экран

the flat surface of a television, computer or phone on which images are shown

The screen was too bright in the dark room.

В тёмной комнате экран был слишком ярким.

scroll skrəʊl **A2**

прокручивать

to move text or images on a screen up or down so that you can see different parts of them

Scroll down to see more photos.

Прокрутите вниз, чтобы увидеть больше фотографий.

security patch sɪ'kjʊərəti pætʃ **B2**

патч безопасности

A software update that fixes security vulnerabilities.

Install the latest security patch to protect your device.

Установите последний патч безопасности, чтобы защитить своё устройство.

settings /'setɪŋz/ **A2**

обстановка

the place or type of surroundings where something is located or happens

The hotel is in a beautiful setting with views of the mountains.

ОТЕЛЬ находится в красивой обстановке с видом на горы.

silent /'saɪlənt/ **B1**

молчаливый

making no sound; not talking

The room fell silent when she entered.

Когда она вошла, в комнате стало тихо.

sim card 'sɪm ,kɑ:d **A2**

сим-карта

A small card that goes inside a mobile phone to connect to a network and store your phone number and contacts.

I need to buy a new sim card for my phone when I travel abroad.

Мне нужно купить новую сим-карту для телефона, когда я путешествую за границу.

smart home /sma:t həʊm/ **B1**

умный дом

a home that uses internet-connected devices to control lighting, heating, security, and appliances automatically or remotely.

With a smart home, you can turn off the lights from your phone.

С умным домом вы можете выключить свет с телефона.

smartphone 'smɑ:tfəʊn **A2**

смартфон

a mobile phone with advanced features like internet access and apps

I use my smartphone to check emails.

Я использую свой смартфон для проверки электронной почты.

software 'sɒftweə **A2**

программное обеспечение

Computer programs and the information used to run them

You need to install new software to run this application.

Вам нужно установить новое программное обеспечение для запуска этого приложения.

software update /'sɒftweər 'ʌpdeɪt/ **B1**

обновление программного обеспечения

A new version of a computer program that fixes problems or adds new features.

You should install the latest software update to protect your computer.

Вам следует установить последнее обновление программного обеспечения, чтобы защитить свой компьютер.

speed /spi:d/ **A2**

скорость

how fast something or someone moves

The car was travelling at a speed of 100 km/h.

Автомобиль ехал со скоростью 100 км/ч.

state-of-the-art ,steɪt əv ði 'ɑ:t **B2**

самый современный

using the most recent and advanced ideas, design, or technology

The hospital has state-of-the-art medical equipment.

В больнице установлено самое современное медицинское оборудование.

storage 'stɔːrɪdʒ **B1**

хранение

the act of keeping things in a special place until they are needed; the space used for this

We need more storage space in the kitchen.

Нам нужно больше места для хранения на кухне.

swipe swaɪp **B1**

проводить пальцем

to move your finger across a touchscreen to change what is on the screen

Swipe left to see more photos.

Проведите пальцем влево, чтобы увидеть больше фотографий.

switch off /ˌswɪtʃ ˈɒf/ **A2**

выключать

to stop a device or light from working by pressing a button or turning a knob

Don't forget to switch off the lights when you leave.

Не забудь выключить свет, когда будешь уходить.

switch on /ˌswɪtʃ ˈɒn/ **A2**

включать

to make a device or light start working by pressing a button or moving a switch

Please switch on the light; it's dark in here.

Пожалуйста, включи свет, здесь темно.

sync /sɪŋk/ **B1**

синхронизация

the state of two or more things working together at the same time

The video and audio are out of sync.

Видео и аудио не синхронизированы.

tablet ˈtæblɪt **B1**

таблетка

a small solid piece of medicine that you swallow

The doctor prescribed tablets for her headache.

Врач прописал ей таблетки от головной боли.

tap /tæp/ **A2**

кран

a device that controls the flow of water from a pipe, for example in a kitchen or bathroom

Could you turn off the tap? The sink is overflowing.

Ты можешь закрыть кран? Раковина переполняется.

turn off tɜːn ɒf **A2**

выключать

to stop a machine, light, or device from working by pressing a switch or button

Please turn off the lights when you leave.

Пожалуйста, выключайте свет, когда уходите.

turn on tɜːn ɒn **A1**

включать

to make a device or machine start working by pressing a button or moving a switch

Please turn on the light.

Пожалуйста, включи свет.

unlock /ʌn'lɒk/ **B2**

открывать (замок)

to open a lock using a key; to make something available or accessible

She unlocked the door and stepped into the warm apartment.

Она открыла дверь и вошла в тёплую квартиру.

unplug /ʌn'plʌg/ **B1**

отключать

to disconnect a device from an electrical supply by removing its plug from a socket

Don't forget to unplug the charger when the battery is full.

Не забудь отключить зарядное устройство, когда батарея полностью заряжена.

update /ʌp'det/ **B1**

обновлять

to add the most recent information to something; to make something more modern

Please update your software regularly to stay secure.

Регулярно обновляйте программное обеспечение для безопасности.

upload /ʌp'ləʊd/ **B1**

загружать

to copy a file from your computer or device to the internet or to another computer

She uploaded the photos from her phone to the cloud storage service.

Она загрузила фотографии со своего телефона в облачный сервис хранения.

usb /ju:ɛs'bi:/ **A2**

USB

a standard way to connect devices to a computer; a small device for storing data

I saved my files on a USB.

Я сохранил свои файлы на флешке.

user manual 'ju:zə 'mænjʊəl **B1**

руководство пользователя

A book or document that explains how to use a product, especially a device or software.

Before using the camera, read the user manual.

Прежде чем пользоваться камерой, прочитайте руководство пользователя.

vibrate vaɪ'breɪt **B2**

вибрировать

To move or make something move with small, fast movements in different directions

You can feel the floor vibrate when heavy trucks drive past.

Можно почувствовать, как пол вибрирует, когда мимо проезжают тяжёлые грузовики.

volume /ˈvɒljʊ:m/ **B1**

громкость

the amount of sound produced by a radio, television, or other device

Can you turn down the volume?

Вы можете убавить громкость?

vr headset ,vi:ˈɑ: ˈhedset **B1**

шлем виртуальной реальности

A device worn on the head that shows virtual reality images and tracks your head movements.

She tried a VR headset and felt like she was in a different world.

Она попробовала шлем виртуальной реальности и почувствовала, будто она в другом мире.

wallpaper /ˈwɔ:lpɛɪpə/ **A2**

обои

thick paper used to cover and decorate walls

We chose a blue wallpaper for the bedroom.

Мы выбрали синие обои для спальни.

waterproof ˈwɔ:təpru:f **B2**

водонепроницаемый

not allowing water to pass through

Make sure your jacket is waterproof before hiking in the rain.

Убедитесь, что ваша куртка непромокаемая, прежде чем идти в поход под дождём.

wearable ˈweərəbl **B1**

носимое устройство

A small electronic device that you wear on your body, such as a smartwatch or fitness tracker.

Wearables can monitor your heart rate and steps.

Носимые устройства могут отслеживать ваш пульс и количество шагов.

wi-fi /ˈwaɪ faɪ/ **A2**

вай-фай

a system for connecting electronic devices to the internet without using wires

The hotel offers free wi-fi in all rooms.

Отель предлагает бесплатный вай-фай во всех номерах.

windows /ˈwɪndəʊz/ **A1**

окно

an opening in a wall or roof with glass that lets in light and air

Please open the window.

Пожалуйста, открой окно.

wired 'waɪəd **B2**

взвинченный

very excited or nervous, especially because of caffeine or drugs

I drank too much coffee and now I feel wired.

Я выпил слишком много кофе, и теперь я на взводе.

wireless 'waɪələs **B1**

беспроводной

using radio or other signals instead of wires to connect devices

I prefer wireless headphones because they are more convenient.

Я предпочитаю беспроводные наушники, потому что они удобнее.

Чек-лист самопроверки

Закрой правую колонку, вспомни перевод — отметь выученное.

☐ accessory	аксессуар
☐ airplane mode	режим полёта
☐ android	андроид
☐ app	приложение
☐ app store	магазин приложений
☐ application	заявка
☐ back up	сдавать назад
☐ battery	батарея
☐ battery drain	разряд батареи
☐ battery life	время работы батареи
☐ battery saver	режим энергосбережения
☐ bluetooth	блютуз
☐ bluetooth speaker	блютуз-колонка
☐ brightness	яркость
☐ button	пуговица
☐ cable	кабель
☐ charge	плата
☐ charger	зарядное устройство
☐ click	нажимать
☐ cloud storage	облачное хранилище
☐ compact	компактный
☐ connect	соединять
☐ controller	контролёр
☐ crash	авария
☐ crystal clear	абсолютно ясный
☐ cutting-edge	передовой
☐ data	данные
☐ device	устройство
☐ disconnect	отключить
☐ do not disturb	не беспокоить
☐ download	скачивать
☐ drone	дрон
☐ durable	прочный
☐ face id	распознавание лиц
☐ factory reset	сброс к заводским настройкам
☐ fingerprint	отпечаток пальца

☐ fitness tracker	фитнес-трекер
☐ freeze	замерзнуть
☐ gadget	гаджет
☐ game console	игровая консоль
☐ glitch	сбой
☐ hardware	аппаратное обеспечение
☐ headphones	наушники
☐ home screen	главный экран
☐ install	установить
☐ interface	интерфейс
☐ laptop	ноутбук
☐ lock screen	экран блокировки
☐ low power mode	режим энергосбережения
☐ mac	плащ
☐ memory	память
☐ memory card	карта памяти
☐ operating system	операционная система
☐ os	ОС
☐ pair	пара
☐ password	пароль
☐ performance	выступление
☐ play store	Google Play
☐ plug in	включать в розетку
☐ port	порт
☐ portable	портативный
☐ power bank	внешний аккумулятор
☐ press	пресса
☐ processor	процессор
☐ ram	таранить
☐ reboot	перезагружать
☐ recharge	заряжать
☐ restart	перезагружать
☐ restore	восстанавливать
☐ screen	экран
☐ scroll	прокручивать
☐ security patch	патч безопасности
☐ settings	обстановка
☐ silent	молчаливый
☐ sim card	сим-карта

☐ smart home	умный дом
☐ smartphone	смартфон
☐ software	программное обеспечение
☐ software update	обновление программного...
☐ speed	скорость
☐ state-of-the-art	самый современный
☐ storage	хранение
☐ swipe	проводить пальцем
☐ switch off	выключать
☐ switch on	включать
☐ sync	синхронизация
☐ tablet	таблетка
☐ tap	кран
☐ turn off	выключать
☐ turn on	включать
☐ unlock	открывать (замок)
☐ unplug	отключать
☐ update	обновлять
☐ upload	загружать
☐ usb	USB
☐ user manual	руководство пользователя
☐ vibrate	вибрировать
☐ volume	громкость
☐ vr headset	шлем виртуальной реальности
☐ wallpaper	обои
☐ waterproof	водонепроницаемый
☐ wearable	носимое устройство
☐ wi-fi	вай-фай
☐ windows	окно
☐ wired	взвинченный
☐ wireless	беспроводной